invests cash with banks registered in New Zealand and internationally which carry a minimum short-term credit rating of
A-1.

Listed securities are held in trust by an independent trustee company.

The maximum credit risk of financial assets is deemed to be their carrying amount as reported in the Statement of
Financial Position.

Liquidity Risk
The company endeavours to invest the proceeds from the issue of shares in appropriate investments while maintaining
sufficient liquidity, through daily cash monitoring, to meet working capital and investment requirements. Such liquidity
can be augmented by short-term borrowings from a registered bank to a maximum value of 20% of the gross asset value
of the company. No such borrowings have arisen to date.

   30 June 2013 30 June 2012

   NZ$000 NZ$000

5
7

  |
  m

a
r

l
in

 g
lo

b
a

l
 l

im
it

e
d

 A
N

N
U

A
L
 R

E
P

O
R

T
 3

0
 J

U
n

e
 2

0
13

NOTE 10 - sENsiTiviTy ANALysis
The following tables show the sensitivity of profit and shareholders' equity to variations in key parameters including equity
prices, interest rates and foreign exchange rate movements, where the variable referred to is flexed but all other factors are
held constant.

2013: Company ($000)

EQUITY PRICES (i)

Carrying
Amount

-10% +10%
Profit Equity Profit Equity

Investments at fair value through profit or loss – designated 82,954 (8,295) (8,295) 8,295 8,295

INTEREST RATE (i)

Carrying
Amount

-1% +1%
Profit Equity Profit Equity

Cash and cash equivalents 10,909 (109) (109) 109 109

The percentage movement for the interest rate sensitivity relates to an absolute change in the interest rate rather than a percentage change in
interest rate. The above sensitivities do not take into account impact on tax balances.

2013: Company ($000)

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE (ii) & (iii)

Carrying
Amount

-10% +10%
Profit Equity Profit Equity

US and Hong Kong dollar cash  6,052  672  672  (550)  (550)

Euro cash  2,746  305  305  (250)  (250)

Investments at fair value through profit or loss – designated:

 - US and Hong Kong dollar  24,666  2,741  2,741  (2,242)  (2,242)

 - Euro  33,366  3,707  3,707  (3,033)  (3,033)

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss – held for trading:

 - US and Hong Kong dollar  0  0  0  0  0

 - Euro  19  (641)  (641)  525  525

(i) The table above summarises the impact on profit and equity if equity prices were 10% higher/lower with all other variables held constant,
and if interest rates were 1% higher/lower with all other variables held constant.

(ii) The exchange rate sensitivity of -/+10% has been based on NZD/USD and NZD/EUR exchange rate volatility over the past 10 years.

(iii) The company is exposed to movements in foreign currencies as detailed under currency risk in note 9. A sensitivity analysis has been
provided to show the impact of -/+10% movement in the largest exposures, US dollars and Euros. Hong Kong denominated assets have
also been included within the US dollar sensitivity as the Hong Kong dollar is pegged to the US dollar.

At 30 June 2013, the US$/NZ$ rate was 0.7723 (2012: 0.8038), the HK$/NZ$ rate was 5.9902 (2012: 6.2346) and the Euro/NZ$ rate was
0.5941 (2012: 0.6333). An exchange rate sensitivity of -/+10% has been used to asses the impact on unrealised gain/(loss).

5
8

  |
  m

a
r

l
in

 g
lo

b
a

l
 l

im
it

e
d

 A
N

N
U

A
L
 R

E
P

O
R

T
 3

0
 J

U
n

e
 2

0
13

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

MARLIN GLOBAL LIMITED

NOTEs TO ThE fiNANciAL sTATEmENTs cONTiNUEd

NOTE 10 - sENsiTiviTy ANALysis cONTiNUEd

2012: Company ($000)

EQUITY PRICES

Carrying
Amount

-10% +10%
Profit Equity Profit Equity

Investments at fair value through profit or loss - designated 75,726 (7,573) (7,573) 7,573 7,573

INTEREST RATE

Carrying
Amount

-1% +1%
Profit Equity Profit Equity

Cash and cash equivalents 15,095 (151) (151) 151 151

The percentage movement for the interest rate sensitivity relates to an absolute change in the interest rate rather than a percentage change in
interest rate. The above sensitivities do not take into account impact on tax balances.

2012: Company ($000)

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE

Carrying
Amount

-10% +10%
Profit Equity Profit Equity

US and Hong Kong dollar cash  2,516  280  280  (229)  (229)

Euro cash  3,399  378  378  (309)  (309)

Investments at fair value through profit or loss – designated:

 - US and Hong Kong dollar  31,764  3,529  3,529  (2,887)  (2,887)

 - Euro  24,335  2,704  2,704  (2,212)  (2,212)

NOTE 11 - PERfORmANcE fEE
The Management Agreement with Fisher Funds provides for an annual performance fee for outperforming the
benchmark rate and providing excess returns.

The performance fee payable to the Manager under the agreement is 15% of the lesser of:

a) the excess return for the applicable period multiplied by the number of shares on issue at the end of the period; or

b) the dollar amount by which the net asset value per share exceeds the highest net asset value per share at the end
of any previous calculation period in which a performance fee was payable, multiplied by the number of shares on